

[Registration No. HR019201300065]

info@maheshwari.ac.in

0129-2401024

Undertaking for Application of Upgradation of Saraswati Global School

- I, Yatender Kumar Maheshwari, as President of Maheshwari Shiksha Samiti, Situated and Village & PO Tigaon, Faridabad, Haryana, hereby undertake
- That our Society was registered on 22.01.1982 vide registration number 712 which was allocated new number as HR-019-2013-00065 on 2-04-2013 by District Registrar of Societies.
- That as per our bylaws & latest annual return, our latest members list is as per attached document along with photo & signature.

Regards

Authorised Signatories

Maheshwari Shiksha Samiti (Regd.)

TIGAON (Faridabad)

Yatender Kumar Maheshwari

President, Maheshwari Shiksha Samiti

Attached: 3 pages

Authorised Signatories Maheshwari Shiksha Samiti (Regd.) TIGAON (Faridabad)



[Registration No. HR019201300065]

info@maheshwari.ac.in ■ 0129-2401024 8

	GOVERNING	G BODY OF MA	AHESHWAR	I SHIKSHA	SAMITI	
Name	Father Name/Husb and Name	Address	Designation	Occupation	Photo	Signature
Y.K Maheshwari	S/o Late Shree Radhe Shyam Maheshwari	735, Sector - 9,Faridabad	President	Retired Person		The same
agdish Kumar Maheshwari	S/o Late Shree Badri Prasad Maheshwari	Chawla Colony,Ballabga rh	Vice President			A Regarder
Anubhav Maheshwari	S/o Shree Y K Maheshwari	735, Sector - 9,Faridabad	Secretary 9811168	Business		Ame



[Registration No. HR019201300065]

info@maheshwari.ac.in ■

0129-2401024 8

Smt Kamlesh Mahesh	W/o Shree Y K Maheshwari	735, Sector - 9,Faridabad	Treasurer	Retired Person	
Ashish Jain	Shree M.L. Jain	Shubham Plaza, Hapur Road,Merath	Doctor	Business	What do
MANUS HREE MAHES HWARI	D/O- ANUBHAV MAHESHWA RI	H.NO 735,SECTOR 9, FARIDABAD, BALLABHGA RH,HARYANA	Executive Member	BUSINESS	Carte
Dinesh	S/o Ghanshyam Das	Shashti Nagar,Merrut	Press Secretary	Business	Swedy .



[Registration No. HR019201300065]

info@maheshwari.ac.in ■

0129-2401024 8

	Ajay	Ghanshyam	ChanakyPuri, Merrut	Member	Business	
8	\circ	Das				a district
						100.